B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.	4/00)		U.Š. I Pal	Department of Commerce lent and Trademark Office	
		ORM COVER SHEET	, av	BIN DING 1 0 4 0 m C 1 4 m C 4	
	PATEN	TS ONLY			
To the Commission	er for Patents. Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copies	thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Henry KROCHMAL		Name:	L. KROCHMAL & SONS, besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid		
		Internal Address:			
□ Additions	names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Pelikaanstraat 62		
3. Nature of Conveyant					
⊠Assignr □ Securlt □ Other:	ty Agreement □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	2018 Antwerpen, Bel	gium	
Execution Date: September 29, 2006		□ Additional ı	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Applicatio	n Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
29/268,814					
	g filed together with a new on date of the application is:				
		umbers Attached	<u> </u>		
5. Name and Address of Document Should be M	f Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this alled:	Total Number of A, Pe	oplications and tents involved: 1		
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.0	0	
Address:	23364	□ Enclosed			
	Customer Number	☑ Authorized to be	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Nun		E600/F - 000/ L/T	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY D	EPOSIT ALCOUNT	
	ture: ast of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	egoing is true and cor	rect and any attached	сору	
	Signature /J. Ernest Ken Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST Ki	iney/ ENNEY, Reg. No. 19,1	79 Decen	nber 1, 2006	
		·		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments and document:	2		

S:\Producer\jek\KROC3004\assign cov sheet.wpd

ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, I (we), Henry KROCHMAL whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN for Precious stone						
(hereinafter refer. cented on er executed on:	red to as the DESIG ven date herewith	N) for which	an application for United States Letters Patent was			
関節led on: NOV	. 14, 2006	Secial No.:	29/268,814			
WHEREAS	I KROCHMAI	& SUMS	hocloton were task as a file of			

& SONS, besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid whose post office address is Pelikaanstraat 62 hercinafter referred to as Assignment, is desirate of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the

United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and relason of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSECNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigner's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignme's request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within Assignon's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignes that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all DESIGN Patents referred to above to ASSESNEE, as the ASSESNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole us and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignment and rale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name ONTWOUR Henry KROCHMAL	Address		
Where Signed Antwerp	Hoge Aardstraat 108 2610 Wilrijk		
Date 29 September 2006	Senature X Monday		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Paint Type Name.	Print/Type Name		
Spring	Signation		

DsUSAWer_Aso (032993)

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018588 FRAME: 0384